

29.03.2023
Item No.36
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 6229 of 2023
Asiatic Society's Employees' Union
through its General Secretary & Anr.
-vs-
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Suman Banerjee
Mr. Swapnamoy Sarkar

... For the petitioner

Mr. D.N.Ray

...For the respondent nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Rajib Ray
Mr. Sohini Kundu

...For the respondent no. 5

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

As prayed for, leave is granted to the petitioners to file their supplementary affidavit.

Since, the petitioners have challenged the vires of proviso to paragraph 26A(2) of the Employees Provident Fund Scheme, 1952, let a copy of this writ application along with the supplementary affidavit be served on the office of Learned Additional Solicitor General, High Court, Calcutta.

List this matter on **5th April 2023**.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)