

17.04.2023

WPA 6229 of 2023

Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu

Mr. Suman Banerjee

... .. for the petitioners

Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, ASG

Mr. D.N. Ray

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah

... .. for the respondent nos.1 to 4

Mr. Rajib Ray

Ms. Sahini Kundu

... .. for the respondent no.5

Pursuant to leave granted by this Court on 29th March, 2023 supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.

Heard Mr. Basu, learned advocate representing the petitioners, Mr. Chakraborty, learned Additional Solicitor General, High Court, Calcutta representing the respondent nos.1 to 4 and Mr. Ray, learned advocate representing the respondent no.5.

As prayed for, the petitioners are granted liberty to correct the prayer (b) of the writ petition.

List the matter for further consideration on 20th April, 2023 as the first motion.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)