

08.05.2023
Item No.12
Ct. No.550
S.A.

WPA 6229 of 2023

Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.
-vs-
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Swapnamay Sarkar
...for the petitioners
Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, ld. ASG
Mr. D. N. Ray
Mr. R. K. Shah
...for the respondent nos.1 to 4

An accommodation has been sought for on
behalf of the petitioners.

In view thereof, let this matter stands adjourned
and appear in the Combined Monthly List of June,
2023.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)