

12  
05.07.2023  
sb  
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 6229 of 2023**

Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu  
Mr. Suman Banerjee  
... For the petitioners

Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, ASG  
Mr. D. N. Ray  
Mr. R. K. Shah  
... For the respondent nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Rajib Ray  
Ms. Sohini Kundu  
... For the respondent no.5.

An accommodation has been sought for on behalf the respondent nos. 1 to 4, though Mr. Basu, learned advocate representing the petitioners and Mr. Roy, learned advocate representing the respondent no.5, are present in Court.

In view thereof and as prayed for, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**