

27.09.2023
Item No.4
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 6229 of 2023
Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu	
Mr. Suman Banerjee	... For the petitioners
Mr. Rajib Ray	...For the PF authorities
Mr. Sourav Halder	...For the respondent nos. 2 to 4

1. Today again, an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 to 4.
2. In view thereof, to provide one last opportunity to the aforesaid respondents, the matter stands adjourned for the day.
3. List this matter on **4th October 2023** under the same heading.
4. It is made clear that if the respondent nos. 2 to 4 do not appear on the next date, the matter shall be taken up for consideration ex parte.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)