

30-01-2024
ct no. 13
Sl. 4
sp

WPA 6229 of 2023
Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.
-Versus-
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Suman Banerjee
...for the petitioners

Mr. D.N. Ray,
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Shah
...for the respondent nos. 2 to 4

Mr. Rajib Ray
...for the respondent no. 5

1. The interim order passed on October 4, 2023 shall stand extended until June 30, 2024.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by a period of one week from date. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
3. List the matter in the monthly list of March, 2024 under the heading 'Hearing'.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)