

25.09.2024
Ct. 23
D/L 1
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiatic Society's Employees' Union and Another
-Vs-
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Suman Banerjee

... for the petitioners

Mr. Souvik Nandy,
Mr. Arijit Majumder

... for the Union of India

Mr. Nandalal Singhanian,
Ms. Sayani Roy Chowdhury

... for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Rajib Roy,
Ms. Oishanee Ghosh

... for the EPFO/respondent no. 5

The matter pertains to Group-III of the Classification List, the determination whereof is presently with this Bench. The matter has been brought into the list on being mentioned for extension of the interim order, which is in subsistence till 30th September, 2024.

Affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and petitioners' replies against affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent no. 1 and the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent no. 5 thereto filed in Court today are taken on record.

The interim order, which is still in subsistence, is extended upto 30th November, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)