

26.11.2024
Ct. No. 2
Sl. No. 4
Moumita

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiatic Society's Employees' Union and Another
Vs
Union of India and Ors.**

**Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Suman Banerjee
.....for the Petitioners**

**Mr. Rajib Ray
Ms. Oishanee Ghosh
..... for the Respondent no. 5**

**Mr. Nandalal Singhania
Ms. Sayoni Roy Chowdhury
..... for the Respondent no. 2**

**Mr. Souvik Nandy
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
.....for the Union of India**

Mr. Kallol Basu, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajib Ray, learned counsel appears for the Respondent no. 5.

Mr. Souvik Nandy, learned counsel appears for the Respondent no. 1 has vehemently opposed the extension.

The interim order extended last on **September 25, 2024** stands further extended till **February 28, 2025** or, until further order, whichever is earlier.

In the meantime, since the advised Central act has been challenged necessary service has to be made in accordance with law.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

