

28.02.2025
Item No.12
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiataic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.
Vs
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Suman Banerjee
... for the petitioners

Mr. Nandalal Singhaniya
Ms. Sayoni Roy Chowdhury
... for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Rajib Ray
Ms. Oishanee Ghosh
... for the respondent no. 5

Mr. Arijit Majumdar
... for the Union of India

On hearing the learned counsels appearing for all the parties, the matter is fixed for further hearing in the monthly list of April, 2025.

Parties to file their short notes on the next date along with the judgments relied upon, if any.

The interim order which is in force be extended till 19th May, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)