

28.07.2025
Item No.03
BR

WPA 6229 of 2023
Asiatic Societies Employees Union and
anr.
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Suman Banerjee
...for the petitioners
Mr. Rajib Roy
...for the respondent no. 5

Mr. Souvik Nandy, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Arijit Majumdar,
.... For the Union of India
Mr. Nandalal Singhania,
Ms. Sayani Roy Chowdhury,
... for the respondent no.2

Written notes filed by the respondent no. 2/Union of India be kept with the record.

Written notes of the petitioners and the P.F.Authorities are already on record.

On hearing the parties, let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 14th August, 2025.

Interim order in force be extended till 28th August, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)