

14.08.2025
Item No. 16
Ct. No. 30
AN

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & anr.
vs.
Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Suman Banerjee

... for the petitioners

Mr. Souvik Nandy, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar

... for the U.O.I.

Mr. Rajib Ray

... for respondent no. 5

Mr. B. Mandal

... for respondent no. 2

Learned counsel representing respondent no. 2, the principal answering respondent is absent today. An accommodation is sought for on their behalf.

Considering the nature of the writ application, let the matter be fixed for hearing in the Combined Monthly List of November, 2025.

Parties to file their respective written notes on the next date of hearing, if not already filed.

Interim order, in force, be extended till 24.11.2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)