

**20.11.2025**

Item No. 05

Crt.No.10

b.r.

**WPA 6229 of 2023**

***Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.***

***-vs-***

***Union of India & Ors.***

Mr. Kallol Basu

Mr. Suman Banerjee

.... For the petitioners.

Mr. Souvik Nandy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Majumdar

... for the Union of India.

Mr. Nandulal Singhanian

Ms. Sayani Roy Chowdhury

... for the Resp. no.2.

Mr. Rajib Roy

.... For the Resp. no.5.

Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for extension of interim order which was passed earlier on October 4, 2024 and was extended from time to time, will expire on November 24, 2025.

Let the interim order be further extended till January 31, 2026, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Respondent no.2 files written notes of arguments today in Court, is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file written notes of arguments and shall be filed on the next returnable date.

Let the matter appear under the heading  
“Hearing” on January 6, 2026.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**