

20.03.2026
Item No.9
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiatic Society's Employees Union & Anr.
Vs
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Suman Banerjee
... for the petitioners
Mr. Rajib Ray
... for the respondent no. 5

Mr. Souvik Nandy, ld. Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
Mr. Amritansu Sengupta
... for the UOI

1. Written notes filed by the parties are already on record.
2. Heard the learned counsels appearing for the parties who are present.
3. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the respondent no. 2/Asiatic Society and the Union of India.
4. Matter be listed for final hearing on 10th April, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)