

10.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No.11
SM

WPA 6229 of 2023
Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.
Versus
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu (V/C)
Mr. Suman Banerjee
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Nandalal Singhanian
Ms. Sayani Roy Chowdhury
.....for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Rajib Ray
.....for the respondent no. 5

Mr. Souvik Nandy, sr. adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar
.....for the Union of India

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties. The matter be listed for further hearing on **17th May, 2026.**
2. Interim order be extended till 15th May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]