

20.04.2026
Item No.21
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiatic Society's Employees' Union & Anr.
Vs
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Banerjee
... for the petitioners

Ms. Sayanti Roy Chowdhury
... for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Rajib Ray
... for the respondent no. 5

1. In the order dated 10.04.2026, the matter has been inadvertently fixed on (Sunday) 17th May, 2026, instead of **7th May, 2026**. The date be read as 7th May, 2026 instead of 17th May, 2026.
2. Rest of the order remain unchanged.
3. Let this order be read along with order dated 10.04.2026.
4. The order dated 10.04.2026 is modified accordingly.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)