

07.05.2026
Item No.26
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 6229 of 2023

**Asiatic Society's Employees' Union
 And Anr**

-vs-

The Union of India & Ors

Mr. Kallol Basu
 Mr. Suman Banerjee

..... for the Petitioners

Ms. Sayani Roy Chowdhury

.....for the Respondent no.2

Mr. Rajib Ray

.....for the Respondent no.5

Mr. Souvik Nandy, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Majumdar

.....for the U.O.I.

1. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, matter be listed for further hearing as **“specially fixed”** on **25.06.2026.**

2. Interim order be extended till 30.06.2026, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)